therefore proposed to offer up to 2,33,94,227 (Two Crores Thirty-three Lacs Ninety Four Thousands Two Hundred Twenty Seven)
Warrants of ̀ 1/- each to the Promoter / Promoter Group of the Company on a preferential basis.

B.  Proposal of the Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons of the Company to subscribe to the preferential issue:
The preferential issue of Warrants is being made to persons/entities belonging to the 'Promoter or Promoter Group' of the Company viz
Mr. Amrut P. Shah is Chairman & Managing Director and Promoter, Mr. Shantilal P. Shah is the Whole-time Director and Promoter  and
Mr. Raichand P. Shah is the Promoter of the Company.

The shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue would be as under:

*Assuming exercise by proposed allottees for conversion of all the Warrants.

Annual Report 2015-16

 Pre-issue Shareholding as on June 30, 2016. Post-issue Shareholding after issue of
Equity Shares under proposed preferential
issue*

Category Total No. of Shares % of Total Share
Capital of the
Company

Total No. of
Shares

% of Total Share
Capital of the
Company

Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group
Indian
Individual:
Amrut P. Shah 22283925 10.34 28283925 11.83
Raichand P. Shah 21734503 10.08 26234503 10.98
Shantilal P. Shah 14787157 6.86 27681384 11.58
Amrut P. Shah (Huf) 552000 0.26 552000 0.23
Laxmiben A. Gada 345000 0.16 345000 0.14
Shantilal P Shah (Huf) 780000 0.36 780000 0.33
Krunal S. Shah 43000 0.02 43000 0.02
Divij S. Shah 131000 0.06 131000 0.05
Yash R. Shah 359000 0.17 359000 0.15
Hardik A. Shah 40000 0.02 40000 0.02
Nidhi R. Shah 116000 0.05 116000 0.05
Nayna S. Shah 264000 0.12 264000 0.11
Hasmukh A. Gada 1887000 0.88 1887000 0.79
Meenaxi H. Gada 525000 0.24 525000 0.22
Richa R. Shah 1387000 0.64 1387000 0.58
Gada Hasmukh Arjan HUF 1482000 0.69 1482000 0.62
Chetna R. Shah 1027000 0.48 1027000 0.43
Vimla A. Shah 1602000 0.74 1602000 0.67
Riddhi C. Gala 110000 0.05 110000 0.05
Bodies Corporate -- -- -- --

Sub Total 69455585 32.21 92849812 38.85
Foreign -- -- -- --
Total Promoters & Promoters Group
Shareholding (A)

69455585 32.21 92849812 38.85

Public Shareholding
Institutions
Financial Institutions/ Banks 125000 0.06 125000 0.05
Central govt./ State govt. 9000000 4.17 9000000 3.77
Foreign Institutional Investors 1000000 0.46 1000000 0.42
Non Institutions
Bodies Corporate 24836417 11.52 24836417 10.39
Individual (Public) 101163231 46.92 101163231 42.33
NBFC 5000 0 5000 0
NRIs/OCBs 2367482 1.10 2367482 0.99
Others 7653058 3.55 7653058 3.20
Total Public Shareholding (B) 146150188 67.79 146150188 61.15
GRAND TOTAL 215605773 100 239000000 100

  9. Notice

C.  The time within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:
The Warrants shall be allotted within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the Resolution by the Shareholders of the
Company provided where the allotment is pending on account of any approval from any regulatory authority / Central Government the
allotment shall be completed by the Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval.

D.  The percentage of post-preferential issued capital that may be held by the said allottee(s) and change in control, if any, in the